The votes cast by the Members electronically were unblocked after 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Saturday, 

January 17, 2026, in the presence of two witnesses not in the employment of the Company. 
Thereafter, the details of votes were downloaded from the website of KFintech. 

7. On scrutiny, I report that 317 (Three hundred and seventeen) Members had exercised their 

votes through remote e-voting. The voting was reckoned in proportion to the paid-up value of 
the shares mentioned against the name of the Member in the Register of the Members as at the 
close of business hours on December 12, 2025. 

8. The total paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Friday, December 12, 2025 (cut-
off date), was ₹79,97,23,250/- (Rupees seventy-nine crore ninety-seven lakh twenty-three 
thousand two hundred fifty only) comprising of 7,13,05,144 fully paid-up equity shares of face 
value ₹10 each and 1,73,34,362 partly paid-up equity shares of paid-up value ₹5 each. 

As per Section 47 of the Act, every Member of a Company, limited by shares and holding equity